

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0	0422	Version: 1			
Туре:	Set	Hearing/H	earing Request	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	4/30	/2021		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	5/11	/2021		Final action:	5/11/2021	
Title:	Set a hearing to consider recommendations regarding the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Recommended Budget for Santa Barbara County and Recommended Budget for Santa Barbara County as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency, as follows:					
	Barb with	a) Set a hearing for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara to begin Tuesday, June 8, 2021, and continue, if necessary, through Friday, June 18, 2021, with specific hearings scheduled for Tuesday, June 8, 2021 and, if necessary, Thursday, June 10, 2021;				
	b) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378 that the above fiscal activities are not a project under CEQA; and					
	Acting as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency:					
	c) Set a hearing for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency to begin Tuesday, June 8, 2021, and continue, if necessary, through Friday, June 18, 2021, with specific hearings scheduled for Tuesday, June 8 and, if necessary, Thursday, June 10, 2021; and					
	d) Determine pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 that the above fiscal activities are not a project under CEQA.					
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A Public Notice FY 21-22, 3. Attachment B Board Inquiry Form (BIF) Hearings, 4. Signed Notice, 5. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Ac	tion	Result
5/11/2021	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	RS Ac	ted on as follows:	Pass

Set a hearing to consider recommendations regarding the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Recommended Budget for Santa Barbara County and Recommended Budget for Santa Barbara County as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency, as follows:

a) Set a hearing for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara to begin Tuesday, June 8, 2021, and continue, if necessary, through Friday, June 18, 2021, with specific hearings scheduled for Tuesday, June 8, 2021 and, if necessary, Thursday, June 10, 2021;

b) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378 that the above fiscal activities are not a project under CEQA; and

Acting as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency:

c) Set a hearing for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Recommended Budget for the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency to begin Tuesday, June 8, 2021, and continue, if necessary, through Friday, June 18, 2021, with specific hearings scheduled for Tuesday, June 8 and, if necessary, Thursday, June 10, 2021; and

d) Determine pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 that the above fiscal activities are not a project under CEQA.